TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcan Aluminum Corporation		07/29/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcan Corporation
Street Address:	6060 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1145429	ALHIDE
Registration Number:	0983205	STABILOY
Registration Number:	1099249	STABILOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0198

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Langworthy, SUTHERLAND

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29897-0048ALHIDERECORDAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy

REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0309

1145429

UD\$ ∏∪

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Elisabeth A. Langworthy/
Date:	06/27/2011
Total Attachments: 9 source=alcanOhio#page1.tif source=alcanOhio#page2.tif source=alcanOhio#page3.tif source=alcanOhio#page4.tif source=alcanOhio#page5.tif source=alcanOhio#page6.tif source=alcanOhio#page7.tif	
source=alcanOhio#page8.tif source=alcanOhio#page9.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004570 FRAME: 0310

DATE: 07/30/2003

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

PENALTY .00

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1393498

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ALCAN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200321100488



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of July, A.D. 2003.

Ohio Secretary of State

DATE: 07/30/2003

DOCUMENT ID 200321100488 DESCRIPTION MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

635328

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

200321100488



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of July, A.D. 2003.

Ohio Secretary of State

JUL-29-2003 16:02

CT Corporation

P.03/09



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State
Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910
Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

765 Columbus, OH 43216

O No Columbus, OH 43216

www.state.oh.us/tos e-mail: buseerv@sos.state.oh.us

I. SURVIVING ENTITY

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(For Domestic or Foreign, Profit or Non-Profit) Filling Fee \$125.00 (154-MD)

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

Alcan Corporation	
Name Channe: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been chan	ged to the following
(Complete only if name of surviving antity is changing through the marger)	
The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropria	te blanke)
Domastic (Ohio) For-Profit Corporation, charter number	
☐ Domestic (Ohio) Non-Profit Corporation, charter number	
Transign (Non-Ohlo) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of	Texas
and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under Iloanse number	1393498
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,	***************************************
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Liability Company, with registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number	
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.	·
Domestic (Ohio) Limited Pertnership, with registration number	_
Foreign (Non-Ohio) Limited Partnership organized under the lews of the state/country of and notatered to do business in the state of Ohio under replatration number	

5	5	٩

DLI-5767065v2

Page 1 of 7

Last Revision: May 2002

	3 16:02	CT Corporation			
	Foreign (Non-C and NOT regist	Ohio) Limited Partnership organized t tered to do business in the state of C	under the laws of the state/country of this.		
	Domestic (Of	no) Partnership having fimited its	ibility, with the registration number		
	☐ Foreign (Non		I liability organized under the laws of		
		and registered to do	business in the state of Ohio under r	agistration number	
	Foreign (Non-C	Ohio) Partnership having limited lisbli	My organized under the laws of the state/ and NOT registered to do business in t	country of the state of Ohio.	
	Foreign (Non-C	Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under o bransact business in the state of Cf	the laws of the stale/country of this under floorise number		
	Foreign (Non-	Ohio) Non-Profit incorporation under ad to transact business in the state o	the laws of the state/country of		-
		nership not registered with the at			
tt. T	MERGING ENTITY		e and he merelanes rains of homes and and	o or amenization	
,	espectively, of which	n is the entitles merging out of ex	of entity, state/country of incorporation datence are as follows: (If this is insuf	n or arganization, Ticlent space to reflect	
	ill merging entities, p	lease sitach a separate sheet listin	ng the merging entities)		
	U Laborate Wa	acce or engintedian number	State/Country of Organization	Type of Entity	
		eanee or registration number	Ohio	Corporation	
	ACBIT AUTHINUM CUM	polation and the debute			
-					
_					
•	MERGER AGREEM The name and mailin	ng address of the person or entity	y from whom/which eligible persons n	nay obtain a copy of the	
	The name and mails egreement of merge	ENT ON FILE ng address of the person or entity r upon written request:	6060 Parkland Blvd.		
······································	The name and mailir	ng address of the person or entity			
	The name and metiling pgreement of merge Alcan Corporation (name)	ng address of the person or entity	6060 Parkland Blvd. (etrect) NOTE: P.O. Bost Address Ohlo 44124		
	The name and malification of merger Alcan Corporation (name)	ng address of the person or entity	6060 Parkland Blvd. (erred NOTE: P.O. Box Address Ohlo 44124	ese ere NOT econplatife.	
IV.	The name and mailir agreement of merger Alcan Corporation (neme) Cleveland (city, vitage or township) EFFECTIVE DATE (This merger is to be after the date of filing	ng address of the person or entity r upon written request: OF MERGER effective on: July 30, 2003	6080 Parkland Blvd. (etred) NOTE: P.O. Box Address Ohlo 44124 (stere) (zlp (ff a date is specified, the date murchands be earlier than the date of fill	code) ust be a date on or	
IV. 1	The name and mailir agreement of merger Alcan Corporation (name) Cleveland (city, vitage or sownesse) EFFECTIVE DATE (This merger is to be after the date of filing specified, the date of MERGER ALITHOR; This merger was add.	ng address of the person or entity rupon written request: OF MERGER effective on: July 30, 2003 g; the effective date of the merge if filing will be the effective date of the country under which each cooperd, approved and authorized talch it is organized, and the personal results are required.	6080 Parkland Blvd. (etred) NOTE: P.O. Box Address Ohlo 44124 (stere) (zlp (ff a date is specified, the date murchands be earlier than the date of fill	code) ust be a date on or ling, if no date is erger.	
IV. 1	The name and mailir agreement of merger Alcan Corporation (name) Cleveland (city, vitage or sowneys) EFFECTIVE DATE (This merger is to be after the date of filing specified, the date of the state of this merger was added to the state of the state under will be supported to the state of the state	ng address of the person or entity rupon written request: OF MERGER effective on: July 30, 2003 g; the effective date of the merge if filing will be the effective date of the country under which each cooperd, approved and authorized talch it is organized, and the personal results are required.	(etrect) NOTE: P.O. Box Address Ohlo 44124 (stere) (2b) (if a date is specified, the date murcannot be earlier than the date of fill if the merger).	code) ust be a date on or ling, if no date is erger.	
IV. 1	The name and mailir agreement of merger Alcan Corporation (name) Cleveland (city, vitage or sowneys) EFFECTIVE DATE (This merger is to be after the date of filing specified, the date of the state of this merger was added to the state of the state under will be supported to the state of the state	ng address of the person or entity rupon written request: OF MERGER effective on: July 30, 2003 g; the effective date of the merge if filing will be the effective date of the country under which each cooperd, approved and authorized talch it is organized, and the personal results are required.	(etrect) NOTE: P.O. Box Address Ohlo 44124 (stere) (2b) (if a date is specified, the date murcannot be earlier than the date of fill if the merger).	code) ust be a date on or ling, if no date is erger.	

		and same and an arrangement	
	where person has a series		r. 43/83
•			
NA OTATIONNA ACOM			
VI. STATUTORY AGENT The name and address of the su	rylvino entity's statutory agent upor	whom any process, hotice or demand may be	
served is:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
CT Corporation System	1300 East 9		
(nama)	(street) NOT	Ti: P.O. Box Addresses ers NOT eccepteble.	
Cleveland	, Ohio	44114	
(city, village o	u township)	(zip code)	
		hich is not licensed, registered or otherwise	
authorized to conduct business in the	sage of Onio)		
VII. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT			
	as the statutory agent for the above ppointment of statutory agent for \$8	referenced surviving entity, hereby	
acknowledges and accepts the s	ppointment of atatology agent for se	au canary.	
	Signature of Agent		-
			-
		hrough this merger the statutory agent has on record with the Secretary of State.)	
VIII. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing, or upon such later de listed surviving entity	its as specified herein, the merging	entity/entities listed herein shall morge into the	
IX. AMENDMENTS The addition of incorporation, additional addition	ries of organization, cartificate of tir	nited partnership or registration of partnership	
	ropriste term) of the surviving dome	etic entity have been emended.	
X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSUF	E OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENT	TY	
A. The listed surviving foreign of	orporation, bank, savings bank, sav	rings and loan, limited liability company, limited sact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation,	
bank, savings bank, savinge	and loan, limited liability company,	limited partnership, or partnership having	
		agent upon whom process, notice or demand	
agement the entity may be set is:	veid in the state of Unio. The hame	and complete address of the statutory agent	
<u> </u>			
(name)	(street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses ere NOT coreptable.	
	, Ohlo		
(רלש, אילונקה פון מאונונואקיי)	, Ohlo	A company	
We a make at a contract data described		and any and have Marked Habith, assessment	
		avings and loan, limited liability company, bly consents to service of process on the	
statutory agent listed above of	as long as the authority of the egent	continues, and to service of process upon the	
		poration, bank, savings bank, savings and loan,	
acent when required to do so	ed partnership, or partneranty navir or if the foreign corporation's, ban'	ng limited liability falls to designate another k's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited	
liability company's, ilmited pa	rtnership's or partnership having lim	ilted liability's license or registration to do	
business on Onio expires or i	s canceled.		

551

DLI-5767065v2

Page 3 of 7

Lest Revision May 2002

-29-2003	16:03	CT Corporation				P.06/09
8.	1. For (If ti	ulfying entity also states as follows: (C eign Notice Under Section 1793.031 he qualifying entity is a foreign benk, a at be completed.)			wing information	
	(a.)	The name of the Foreign Nationally/Faseociation is	ederally chartered bank, a	avings bank, or savin	gs and loan	
	(b.)	The name(s) of any Trade Name(s)	inder which the corporatio	n will conduct busines	s :	
	(c)) The location of the main office (non-	Ohio) shell be:			
		(struct address)	MOTE: P.O. E	low Addresses are NOT ac	Capitalide.	
		(city, township, or village)	(county)	(etate)	(zip code)	
	(d.)) The principal office location in the str				
		(aluest adquest)	NOTE: P.O. E	lair Addresses are NOT ac Ohio	constable.	
		(city, township, or village) (Please note, if there will not be as	(county) coffice in the state of Oh	(state)	(zip code)	
	(8.)) The corporation will exercise the folk (Please provide a brief summary of t	owing purpose(s) in the sta	ite of Ohio:		:
		reign Qualifying Limited Liability Co		wing information must	be completed.)	
	(8.)) The name of the limited liability comp	eany in its state of organiza	ation/registration 16		
	(b.)) The name under which the limited lis	billty company desires to t	ransact business in O	hio is	!
	(c.)	The limited liability company was org under the laws of the state/country or				
551						
DLI-5787065	Su2		Page 4 of 7		Last Revision: May	2002

(d.)	The address to which interested paperating agreement byland or	persons may direct requests for cop other charter documents of the com	ies of the articles of pany is:	organization,	
	obesited oftopoliers' phone: or	on the original door not be an area	,		
•	(struct edd/ess)	NOTE: P.O. Box Adv	бчилин или НОТ ассер	10.2/4.	
•	(city, township, or village)		(90MP)	(ab code)	
3. Fore	aign Qualifying Limited Partner se qualifying entity is a foreign ilm	ship lited partnership, the following inform	nation must be com	nieted).	
	The name of the limited partners				
(b.)	The limited partnership was form	led on			
(c.)	The address of the office of the li	Imited pertnership in its state/country	y of organization is:		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Ber Ad	drawes are MOT accep	Cable.	
	(cfty, township, or visege)	(county)	(draps)	(zip code)	
(d.)	The limited partnership's principal	al office address is:			
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Ad	drague are NOT errorp	letie.	
	(city, township, or vitiage)	(county)	(etats)	(zip code)	
(e.)	The names and business or residellows:	dence addresses of the General par	tners of the partner	ship are as	
	Name	Address			
nr1 a n	and arrange for any or this from a branch attach	h a expansia shoet listing the general partners	and their manacibus acid	roune)	
•	The address of the office where	a list of the names and business or tive capital contributions is to be ma	residence addresse		
	(street address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Ad	dramam ara MOT eccap	table.	
	(city, township, or village)	(county)	(scate)	(zip code)	

JUL-29-2003	16:03	CT Corporation				P.08/09
•	*					
	The limited limited part	partnership hereby certifies that is nership in Ohio is canceled or with	sheli maintein said records u idrawn.	ntil the registrefi	ion of the	
	4, Foreign Qu	ualifying Partnership Having Lir	nited Liebility			
	(a.) The na	sme of the pertnership shall be				
		s complete the following appropria		b(2)):		
	(1.) Ti	he address of the pertnership's pr				
	(etroet a	address)	NOTE: P.O. Bax Adi		p eptable .	
		liage or township)		(zip code		
		therahip does not have a princi		e sin under ned M		
		address)	NOTE: P.O. Box Ad	FRANCE SEE NOT SE	zaptable.	
				state)	(zip code)	
		ownship, or vitage)		•		
	(c.) The r	name and address of a statutory a	gent for service of process in	Onio is as tollow	78 :	
	(c.) The r		gent for service of process in	Onto is as tollow		
	(name)		gent for service of process in			
	eman)) Leddress)		dracess are NOT as		
	(name)) (Rege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction	NOTE: P.O. Ber Ad	(zip code)	orepteble.	
	(city, v (d.) Pless) (Rege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction	NOTE: P.O. Ser Ad Ohlo in which the Foreign Umited	(zip code)	orepteble.	
	(city, v (d.) Pless) rikege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction ed	NOTE: P.O. Ser Ad Ohlo in which the Foreign Umited	(zip code)	orepteble.	
	(city, v (d.) Pless) rikege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction ed	NOTE: P.O. Ser Ad Ohlo in which the Foreign Umited	(zip code)	orepteble.	
	(city, v (d.) Pless) rikege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction ed	NOTE: P.O. Ser Ad Ohlo in which the Foreign Umited	(zip code)	orepteble.	,
	(city, v (d.) Pless) rikege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction ed	NOTE: P.O. Ser Ad Ohlo in which the Foreign Umited	(zip code)	orepteble.	
	(city, v (d.) Pless) rikege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction ed	NOTE: P.O. Ser Ad Ohlo in which the Foreign Umited	(zip code)	orepteble.	
	(city, v (d.) Pless) rikege or township) se indicate the state or jurisdiction ed	NOTE: P.O. Ser Ad Ohlo in which the Foreign Umited	(zip code)	orepteble.	

The undereigned constituent entities have	ocused this certificate of merger to be signed by its du	У
sutherized officers, partners and represen	ntatives on the date(s) stated below.	
Acon Corporation (Back name of writing) By: Marka Sand	Alcen Aluminum Corporation (Date I proport with) By: W. Hair I. Jane	1000 Paris 100 P
ha: Martha F. Brooke, President		
Date: July 29, 2003	Dete: July 29, 2003	
(Dead name of wile)	(Deast name of artity)	
Ву:	<u> </u>	
lte:		
Dute:	Dete:	
(Creat name of writty)	(Deck name of entity)	
sy:		
tu:		
Dule:	Dete:	
(Exact narray of writty)	(Deci name of entity)	
Ву:	by:	
Nac:		
Dado:	Dete:	
(Dept.) name of emby)	(Back name of entity)	-
b y:	By:	-California Anton
No:		
Dete:	Date:	
n	ge 7 of 7	